
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Back River Project 2AM-BRP1831 Llama and Umwelt Lake Dewatering Plan
MacInnis, John <John.MacInnis@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Tue, May 21, 2024 at 11:38 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Demers, Joyce (she-elle)" <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim,
Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Richard,

 

CIRNAC has no further comments on B2Gold’s response. However, it is the department’s expectation that, if B2Gold is
considering alternative dewatering strategies, such as the passive overflow of water from Umwelt Lake, then an updated
version of the Llama and Umwelt Lake Dewatering Plan is warranted to reflect these changes, including the identification
of potential impacts and mitigation measures associated with any alternative.

 

Thank you for the opportunity to review the plan.

 

Regards,

John

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2024 11:57 AM
To: John Roesch <jroesch@lands.kitia.ca>; MacInnis, John <John.MacInnis@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Demers, Joyce (she-
elle) <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Mallon,Stephinie
(ECCC) <Stephinie.Mallon@ec.gc.ca>; EANorthNU [Yel] <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>; Wykes,Russell (ECCC)
<Russell.Wykes@ec.gc.ca>; Walker,Eva (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC) <Eva.Walker@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: Back River Project 2AM-BRP1831 Llama and Umwelt Lake Dewatering Plan

 

Good morning,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation by May 22, 2024 whether or not attached response addresses parties
comments.

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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On Fri, Feb 23, 2024 at 1:38 PM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt February 23, 2024 of the attached Dewatering Plan for water licence
2AM-BRP1831, it can also be found at the following link:

 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-BRP1831%
20Sabina/3%20TECH/E%20WATER%20USE

 

Parties are invited to submit comments by March 15, 2024.

 

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp).
If you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/

 

Regards,

 

Richard 
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